900280696 02/20/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seung Ho Yang		106/03/2013	INDIVIDUAL: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODNE, INC.	
Street Address:	16621 Valley View	
City:	Cerritos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85927822	CASEOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8664493390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3103488195

Email: uspto@calpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Kasody, Esq.

Address Line 1: 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 500

Address Line 2: Law Office of Robert E. Kasody, P.C.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MODNE.001T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Kasody
Signature:	/Robert E. Kasody/
Date:	02/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=caseologyassignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0541

AGREEMENT FOR ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF TRADEMARK

This Agreement for Assignment of Rights of Trademark ("Agreement") is entered into by and between Seung Ho Yang ("Assignor") and MODNE Corporation ("Assignee") on THUE 3, 2013 under the following terms and conditions.

- Trademark. 1.
- Assignor filed an application for the trademark "CASEOLOGY" with the 1.1. United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), Serial Number 85927822 ("Mark"). This application for this Mark is pending with the USPTO.
 - 2. Agreement.
- For valuable consideration of \$100.00, the full ownership of the Mark and all rights associated with this Mark shall be hereby assigned, transferred and sold by Assignor to Assignee.
 - General Provisions.
- This Agreement supersedes any and all other agreements and arrangements, 3.1. written and oral, between the parties to this Agreement, and contains the entire agreement between such parties, concerning the subject matter of this Agreement. No change or modification of this Agreement shall be binding unless in writing and signed by both parties to this Agreement. Neither party shall be deemed to have drafted this Agreement for the purpose of interpreting any ambiguities which may be contained in this Agreement. In such event, both parties shall be deemed to have equally drafted this Agreement. This Agreement will be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, with jurisdiction in the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto agree to this Agreement.

SEUNG HO YANG

By: Signature

MODNE CORPORATION

By: KYUNG SOO KEN /V.P.
Name/Title

By: Signature